	04.00	1000	Docket No.: 71493-298	
ORM PTO-1595 (Modified) Rev. 6-93)	04-29-1	1998	:ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
MB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) opyright 1996-97 LegalStar 08A/REV02				Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼		au tenia 11819 (SU (SE)	▼ / '	4 day 100 W
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	atents and Trademarks:	129 Please recon	u ure attached ogig	inal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name ar	nd address of rece	ving par 1893):
Bell-Northern Research Ltd.		2. Name and address of receiving parting): Name: Northern Telecom Limited G. Div		
		Address:	P.O. Box 6123, S	tation A
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
∆ Assignment □	Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	City: Mo	ontreal	State/Prov.: Quebec
Other		Country:	Canada	ZIP: <u>H3C 3J5</u>
Execution Date: March 27, 1998		Additional na	ame(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or registration	numbers(s):			
If this document is being filed togethe	• •	. the executio	n date of the appli	cation is:
-				
Patent Application No. Filing	date	В. 1	Patent No.(s)	
08/987,209 Decem	iber 9, 1997			
entitled: BASESTATION RSS FEEDBACK SIGNAL QUALITY E FRANSMIT DIVERSITY				
	Additional numbers	│ ☐ Yes	s 🖾 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile		6. Total nur	mber of application	s and patents involved:
Name: Ralph A. Dowell		7 Total foo	: (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Registration No. 26868		7. Total lee	(37 C/ K 3.41)	40.00
Address: Dowell & Dowell , P.C.,		⊠ Encl	osed	
2001 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 705		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
		0. D		
		8. Deposit a	account number:	
Ciby Arlington St	rate/Prov · VA	}		
, 	ate/Prov.: VA	19-2550		
,	eate/Prov.: <u>VA</u> P: <u>22202</u>	19-2550		
,	P: 22202	19-2550 USE THIS SPAC	DE	

Signature

Total number of pages including cover**l**和**使性和有效的**

PATEN

R. Allan Brett (Reg. No. 40476)

Name of Person Signing

April 16, 1998

Date

Case: Todd 3-RO3260

ASSIGNMENT NORTHERN TELECOM LIMITED

WHEREAS 1) Stephen Ross Todd, 2) Greg Osborne

has (have) by an instrument in writing	ing on 1)	Dec 5, 1997 and 2) Dec 1, 1997	assigned to:			
	BELL-NORTH	ERN RESEARCH LTD.				
whose full post office address is:						
-						
·	Ontario, Canad	la K11 4f1/				
its successors, assigns and legal:	representatives	s, the entire right, title and inter	rest, including			
priority rights, for all countries, in	and to certain i	nventions relating to:				
• • •		BER FEEDBACK SIGNAL				
		TRANSMIT DIVERSITY				
QUALITIE	ASIERI AND	TRANSMIT BIVERSITY				
contained in an application for letters patent of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA						
Serial No. 08/987,209 , fi	iled	December 9, 1997				
and all rights and privileges under	any and all let	ters patent that may be granted fo	or said inventions.			
NOW THEREFORE for value recei						
its successors, assigns and legal rep	resentatives, ne	ereby sells, assigns, and transfers t	0.			
	NORTHERN	N TELECOM LIMITED				
whose full post office address is:	P.O. Box 612	23, Station A, Montreal,				
1	Quebec, Can	ada, H3C 3J5				
		•				
its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for all countries, in and to said certain inventions, and all rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said inventions.						
		BELL-NORTHERN RESEARCH	LTD.			
Later Corner		Henry hero	ve			
Ky Mat Gesex		Thomas Prowse, Assistant Secre	etarv			
K.A. Mathieson		months in the state of the stat	····· <i>j</i>			
Witness Name (print)		Date: March 7/19	F			

Form NTP (05/97)

RECORDED: 04/17/1998

PATENT REEL: 9122 FRAME: 0680